(
I
I
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
f5l(:,fif'~rfiRTE AND RETURN:
BARNETT. R. G....... . ...... .... ... §,. ..
f
GALANTE, A. V . .............. ....... 2 ... .. ... .

polarity guard
• Combine conversion kit piece part and
ordering guide tables
2. IDENTIFICATION
ORDERING GUIDE
Set , Telephone, 2660Al-* (Note)
Set, Telephone, 2663A1-*
Note: •The 2660-type telephone set is furnished
in the A1 code only. If an A2, A3, or A4
code is specified the proper kit of parts will
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1969
Printed in U. S.A. Page 1
SECTION 502-660- 121
be shipped with the set. If the set is to be
converted in the field, the proper kit of parts
from Table A must be ordered separately.
Whenever 2-line pickup and hold is desired,
the kit of parts must he ordered separately. •
(a) Major components of these sets are:
• Amplifier, 242B (2663Al)
• Cord, Mounting, D3BN-* (2660Al)
• Cord, Mounting, D6AF-* (2660Alt, 2660A2,
2663Al)
• Cord, Mounting, DlOR-* (2660A3, 2660A4)
• Dial, 36E
• •Network, 425G or 425K•
• P-13E363 Card Index (9 cards)
• P-21F752 Card Set (40 cards)
• P-82BO* Housing Assembly, 2660-Type
• •P-86D8* Faceplate, 2660Al•
• P-87C2* Housing Assembly, 2663Al
• •P-87D2* Faceplate, 2663Al•
• Ringer, MIA
• Set, Hand, G3AR-*
* Add appropriate color suffix.
t Replaces D3BN mounting cord when 2660Al
is converted to provide 2-line pickup and hold.
(b) Replaceable Optional Components
• Buzzer, KS-8109L2
• •Buzzer, KS-20419•
(c) Customer Instruction Booklet: GN-2434
DESIGN FEATURES
• Standard card dialer operation
• 12-button TOUCH-TONE dial
Page 2
• End-to-end signaling (optional)
• AC or DC buzzer (optional)
• Exclusion and/or 2-line pickup or 2-line pickup
and hold on either line (2660)
• Operation with 3-type speakerphone, 2660-type
(optional)
• Handset or headset operation (2663-type)
APPLICATION
• CO or PBX lines
• Individual, 2-party flat rate or selected,
4-party semi-selected, and 750A or 755A
PBX keyless stations
• lAl or 1A2 KTS (2663Al)
3. INSTALLATION
(a) Insofar as possible, be guided by the customer's
wishes when placing apparatus. Consider